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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           88              0         76,800              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     666    122,992,200    142,142,400    142,072,000        410,700      5,878,300     13,612,200     17,619,100      3,204,712          15.51
      Personal         115     84,377,900     97,423,300     97,423,300        321,200              0     13,366,600     17,384,500      3,124,100          15.46
        Real           551     38,614,300     44,719,100     44,648,700         89,500      5,878,300        245,600        234,600         80,612          15.63
  Totals             Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           88              0         76,800              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020               88              0         76,800              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    2        760,100        756,000        756,000          6,800              0          2,700         29,300         11,700          -0.54
    59020                2        760,100        756,000        756,000          6,800              0          2,700         29,300         11,700          -0.54
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2     82,931,400     96,184,700     96,184,700              0              0     13,253,300     17,216,300      2,809,800          15.98
    59020                2     82,931,400     96,184,700     96,184,700              0              0     13,253,300     17,216,300      2,809,800          15.98
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   111        686,400        482,600        482,600        314,400              0        110,600        138,900        302,600         -29.69
    59020              111        686,400        482,600        482,600        314,400              0        110,600        138,900        302,600         -29.69
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     460     28,885,000     33,876,800     33,830,800         21,800      4,865,700        101,900         90,900         13,937          17.12
    59020              460     28,885,000     33,876,800     33,830,800         21,800      4,865,700        101,900         90,900         13,937          17.12
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3      1,819,400      1,960,200      1,960,200              0        140,800              0              0              0           7.74
    59020                3      1,819,400      1,960,200      1,960,200              0        140,800              0              0              0           7.74
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       85      7,466,100      8,412,800      8,388,400         67,700        846,300        143,700        143,700         66,675          12.35
    59020               85      7,466,100      8,412,800      8,388,400         67,700        846,300        143,700        143,700         66,675          12.35
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      3        443,800        469,300        469,300              0         25,500              0              0              0           5.75
    59020                3        443,800        469,300        469,300              0         25,500              0              0              0           5.75
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           754    122,992,200    142,219,200    142,072,000        410,700      5,878,300     13,612,200     17,619,100      3,204,712          15.51
    Exempt              88              0         76,800              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2        760,100        756,000        756,000          6,800              0          2,700         29,300         11,700          -0.54
    Ind. Personal        2     82,931,400     96,184,700     96,184,700              0              0     13,253,300     17,216,300      2,809,800          15.98
    Com. Personal      111        686,400        482,600        482,600        314,400              0        110,600        138,900        302,600         -29.69
    Residential        460     28,885,000     33,876,800     33,830,800         21,800      4,865,700        101,900         90,900         13,937          17.12
    Industrial           3      1,819,400      1,960,200      1,960,200              0        140,800              0              0              0           7.74
    Commercial          85      7,466,100      8,412,800      8,388,400         67,700        846,300        143,700        143,700         66,675          12.35
    Agricultural         3        443,800        469,300        469,300              0         25,500              0              0              0           5.75
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           88              0              0              0              0              0         76,800              0         68,741              0
   Real & Personal     666    122,992,200    122,992,200    142,072,000    113,230,925    113,230,925    127,723,868    127,689,912    130,983,045    130,958,953
      Personal         115     84,377,900     84,377,900     97,423,300     84,377,900     84,377,900     97,423,300     97,423,300    101,060,268    101,060,268
        Real           551     38,614,300     38,614,300     44,648,700     28,853,025     28,853,025     30,300,568     30,266,612     29,922,777     29,898,685
  Totals             Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP

  All: Exempt           88              0              0              0              0              0         76,800              0         68,741              0
    59020               88              0              0              0              0              0         76,800              0         68,741              0
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    2        760,100        760,100        756,000        760,100        760,100        756,000        756,000        756,000        756,000
    59020                2        760,100        760,100        756,000        760,100        760,100        756,000        756,000        756,000        756,000
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2     82,931,400     82,931,400     96,184,700     82,931,400     82,931,400     96,184,700     96,184,700     99,821,668     99,821,668
    59020                2     82,931,400     82,931,400     96,184,700     82,931,400     82,931,400     96,184,700     96,184,700     99,821,668     99,821,668
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   111        686,400        686,400        482,600        686,400        686,400        482,600        482,600        482,600        482,600
    59020              111        686,400        686,400        482,600        686,400        686,400        482,600        482,600        482,600        482,600
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     460     28,885,000     28,885,000     33,830,800     19,842,206     19,842,206     20,924,971     20,900,879     20,557,708     20,533,616
    59020              460     28,885,000     28,885,000     33,830,800     19,842,206     19,842,206     20,924,971     20,900,879     20,557,708     20,533,616
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3      1,819,400      1,819,400      1,960,200      1,809,443      1,809,443      1,865,534      1,865,534      1,865,534      1,865,534
    59020                3      1,819,400      1,819,400      1,960,200      1,809,443      1,809,443      1,865,534      1,865,534      1,865,534      1,865,534
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       85      7,466,100      7,466,100      8,388,400      7,019,919      7,019,919      7,323,698      7,313,834      7,312,455      7,312,455
    59020               85      7,466,100      7,466,100      8,388,400      7,019,919      7,019,919      7,323,698      7,313,834      7,312,455      7,312,455
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      3        443,800        443,800        469,300        181,457        181,457        186,365        186,365        187,080        187,080
    59020                3        443,800        443,800        469,300        181,457        181,457        186,365        186,365        187,080        187,080
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           754    122,992,200    122,992,200    142,072,000    113,230,925    113,230,925    127,800,668    127,689,912    131,051,786    130,958,953
    Exempt              88              0              0              0              0              0         76,800              0         68,741              0
    Util. Personal       2        760,100        760,100        756,000        760,100        760,100        756,000        756,000        756,000        756,000
    Ind. Personal        2     82,931,400     82,931,400     96,184,700     82,931,400     82,931,400     96,184,700     96,184,700     99,821,668     99,821,668
    Com. Personal      111        686,400        686,400        482,600        686,400        686,400        482,600        482,600        482,600        482,600
    Residential        460     28,885,000     28,885,000     33,830,800     19,842,206     19,842,206     20,924,971     20,900,879     20,557,708     20,533,616
    Industrial           3      1,819,400      1,819,400      1,960,200      1,809,443      1,809,443      1,865,534      1,865,534      1,865,534      1,865,534
    Commercial          85      7,466,100      7,466,100      8,388,400      7,019,919      7,019,919      7,323,698      7,313,834      7,312,455      7,312,455
    Agricultural         3        443,800        443,800        469,300        181,457        181,457        186,365        186,365        187,080        187,080
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Exempt            3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0        760,100              0        760,100              0        760,100              0        756,000
    59020                0              0        760,100              0        760,100              0        760,100              0        756,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2     82,931,400              0     82,931,400              0     82,931,400              0     96,184,700              0
    59020                2     82,931,400              0     82,931,400              0     82,931,400              0     96,184,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   111        686,400              0        686,400              0        686,400              0        482,600              0
    59020              111        686,400              0        686,400              0        686,400              0        482,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     344     23,946,235      4,938,765     23,828,460      5,056,540     23,828,460      5,056,540     27,718,890      6,111,910
    59020              344     23,946,235      4,938,765     23,828,460      5,056,540     23,828,460      5,056,540     27,718,890      6,111,910
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,819,400              0      1,819,400              0      1,819,400              0      1,960,200
    59020                0              0      1,819,400              0      1,819,400              0      1,819,400              0      1,960,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      7,466,100              0      7,466,100              0      7,466,100              0      8,388,400
    59020                0              0      7,466,100              0      7,466,100              0      7,466,100              0      8,388,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      2        391,219         52,581        391,219         52,581        391,219         52,581        412,757         56,543
    59020                2        391,219         52,581        391,219         52,581        391,219         52,581        412,757         56,543
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           462    107,955,254     15,036,946    107,837,479     15,154,721    107,837,479     15,154,721    124,798,947     17,273,053
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        760,100              0        760,100              0        760,100              0        756,000
    Ind. Personal        2     82,931,400              0     82,931,400              0     82,931,400              0     96,184,700              0
    Com. Personal      111        686,400              0        686,400              0        686,400              0        482,600              0
    Residential        344     23,946,235      4,938,765     23,828,460      5,056,540     23,828,460      5,056,540     27,718,890      6,111,910
    Industrial           0              0      1,819,400              0      1,819,400              0      1,819,400              0      1,960,200
    Commercial           0              0      7,466,100              0      7,466,100              0      7,466,100              0      8,388,400
    Agricultural         2        391,219         52,581        391,219         52,581        391,219         52,581        412,757         56,543
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     459    107,955,254     15,036,946    107,837,479     15,154,721    107,837,479     15,154,721    124,798,947     17,273,053
      Personal         113     83,617,800        760,100     83,617,800        760,100     83,617,800        760,100     96,667,300        756,000
        Real           346     24,337,454     14,276,846     24,219,679     14,394,621     24,219,679     14,394,621     28,131,647     16,517,053
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Exempt            3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0        760,100              0        760,100              0        760,100              0        756,000
    59020                0              0        760,100              0        760,100              0        760,100              0        756,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2     82,931,400              0     82,931,400              0     82,931,400              0     96,184,700              0
    59020                2     82,931,400              0     82,931,400              0     82,931,400              0     96,184,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   111        686,400              0        686,400              0        686,400              0        482,600              0
    59020              111        686,400              0        686,400              0        686,400              0        482,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     344     16,585,280      3,256,926     16,536,684      3,305,522     16,536,684      3,305,522     17,122,420      3,778,459
    59020              344     16,585,280      3,256,926     16,536,684      3,305,522     16,536,684      3,305,522     17,122,420      3,778,459
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,809,443              0      1,809,443              0      1,809,443              0      1,865,534
    59020                0              0      1,809,443              0      1,809,443              0      1,809,443              0      1,865,534
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      7,019,919              0      7,019,919              0      7,019,919              0      7,313,834
    59020                0              0      7,019,919              0      7,019,919              0      7,019,919              0      7,313,834
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      2        162,337         19,120        162,337         19,120        162,337         19,120        166,653         19,712
    59020                2        162,337         19,120        162,337         19,120        162,337         19,120        166,653         19,712
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59020           462    100,365,417     12,865,508    100,316,821     12,914,104    100,316,821     12,914,104    113,956,373     13,733,539
    Exempt               3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        760,100              0        760,100              0        760,100              0        756,000
    Ind. Personal        2     82,931,400              0     82,931,400              0     82,931,400              0     96,184,700              0
    Com. Personal      111        686,400              0        686,400              0        686,400              0        482,600              0
    Residential        344     16,585,280      3,256,926     16,536,684      3,305,522     16,536,684      3,305,522     17,122,420      3,778,459
    Industrial           0              0      1,809,443              0      1,809,443              0      1,809,443              0      1,865,534
    Commercial           0              0      7,019,919              0      7,019,919              0      7,019,919              0      7,313,834
    Agricultural         2        162,337         19,120        162,337         19,120        162,337         19,120        166,653         19,712
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY CRYSTAL AREA SD
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            3              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     459    100,365,417     12,865,508    100,316,821     12,914,104    100,316,821     12,914,104    113,956,373     13,733,539
      Personal         113     83,617,800        760,100     83,617,800        760,100     83,617,800        760,100     96,667,300        756,000
        Real           346     16,747,617     12,105,408     16,699,021     12,154,004     16,699,021     12,154,004     17,289,073     12,977,539
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

SCHMITZ DYLAN                       has      166,391 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MCDONALD MARK                       has      190,259 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ELLA ENDEAVORS LLC                  has      199,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY DG PROPERTIES LLC       has      235,289 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY SENIOR APARTMENTS       has      241,509 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY LINDEN APTS LLC         has      378,067 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LABONNEVIE VENTURES LLC             has      383,745 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CARSON PLACE APTS LLC               has      421,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
M & H HOLDINGS LLC                  has      424,998 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MCDONALDS USA LLC                   has      435,592 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      628,732 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LAURELS OF CARSON CITY REAL ESTATE  has    1,591,484 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has   98,177,502 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

051-115-104-00              INDEPENDENT BANK                       $     148,464
051-651-005-00              PROCTOR JEFFREY & JULIA                $     150,732
051-256-004-01              GAGE DAVID J & PHYLLIS                 $     151,576
051-221-002-50              GOVERNMENTAL EMPLOYEES CREDIT          $     159,186
051-235-005-10              FERGUSON SETH & LISA                   $     162,848
051-700-022-00              MCDONALD MARK                          $     185,373
051-700-009-50              ELLA ENDEAVORS LLC                     $     198,100
051-900-238-00              LAURELS OF CARSON CITY REAL ESTATE     $     211,800
051-109-077-00              CARSON CITY DG PROPERTIES LLC          $     226,427
051-652-001-00              CARSON CITY SENIOR APARTMENTS          $     240,109
051-600-013-50              M & H HOLDINGS LLC                     $     243,198
051-600-034-00              LABONNEVIE VENTURES LLC                $     376,727
051-700-003-00              CARSON CITY LINDEN APTS LLC            $     378,067
051-118-113-00              MCDONALDS USA LLC                      $     417,864
051-700-003-50              CARSON PLACE APTS LLC                  $     421,600
051-900-014-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     622,400
051-700-016-00              LAURELS OF CARSON CITY REAL ESTATE     $   1,379,684
051-712-001-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,859,202
051-900-180-00              DTE ENERGY                             $  23,971,800
051-900-300-00              DTE ENERGY                             $  72,212,900
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

051-526-003-00              JUDY ADAMS                             $     198,200
051-306-003-50              FARMER PATRICIA                        $     200,100
051-700-022-00              MCDONALD MARK                          $     205,600
051-900-238-00              LAURELS OF CARSON CITY REAL ESTATE     $     211,800
051-700-050-00              DALLER JOSEPH L                        $     233,200
051-713-024-00              MALEK PAUL & HOLLY                     $     240,600
051-652-001-00              CARSON CITY SENIOR APARTMENTS          $     243,000
051-109-077-00              CARSON CITY DG PROPERTIES LLC          $     258,100
051-600-013-50              M & H HOLDINGS LLC                     $     293,900
051-256-004-01              GAGE DAVID J & PHYLLIS                 $     295,900
051-700-003-00              CARSON CITY LINDEN APTS LLC            $     409,200
051-712-006-10              WILES RICHARD H & CAROL P TRUST        $     411,300
051-600-034-00              LABONNEVIE VENTURES LLC                $     417,500
051-700-003-50              CARSON PLACE APTS LLC                  $     421,600
051-118-113-00              MCDONALDS USA LLC                      $     454,700
051-900-014-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     622,400
051-700-016-00              LAURELS OF CARSON CITY REAL ESTATE     $   1,514,200
051-712-001-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,942,300
051-900-180-00              DTE ENERGY                             $  23,971,800
051-900-300-00              DTE ENERGY                             $  72,212,900
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

SMOKEY'S ARCHERY INC                has               5.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BROWN ANTHONY E                     has               5.33 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
RESTORATION WOMENS CENTER LLC       has               5.51 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SPARROW CARSON HOSPITAL             has               5.51 Total Acres in 22 Parcel(s)
2017 SPLIT TO                       has               7.64 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TDW PROPERTIES                      has               7.78 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CITY OF CARSON CITY                 has               8.21 Total Acres in 26 Parcel(s)
LAURELS OF CARSON CITY REAL ESTATE  has               9.94 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY CEMETERY SOCIETY INC    has              12.84 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has              15.34 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
BROWN FREDERICK C TRUST             has              15.92 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2011 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has              16.46 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ADKINS BENJAMIN E                   has              19.46 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2019 SPLIT TO                       has              19.65 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SPLIT CONMBINE                      has              20.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY                         has              20.46 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has              30.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
WILSON CENTENNIAL LAND LLC          has              38.37 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2016 SPLIT TO                       has              39.50 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WILES RICHARD H & CAROL P TRUST     has             113.45 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

JUDY ADAMS                          has      198,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ELLA ENDEAVORS LLC                  has      199,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
FARMER PATRICIA                     has      200,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HARDEN ACRES LLC                    has      210,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MCDONALD MARK                       has      216,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DALLER JOSEPH L                     has      233,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MALEK PAUL & HOLLY                  has      240,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY SENIOR APARTMENTS       has      244,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ALLEN RENTALS LLC                   has      267,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY DG PROPERTIES LLC       has      270,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GAGE DAVID J & PHYLLIS              has      304,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CARSON CITY LINDEN APTS LLC         has      409,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CARSON PLACE APTS LLC               has      421,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WILES RICHARD H & CAROL P TRUST     has      424,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LABONNEVIE VENTURES LLC             has      429,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MCDONALDS USA LLC                   has      474,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
M & H HOLDINGS LLC                  has      541,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has      640,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LAURELS OF CARSON CITY REAL ESTATE  has    1,726,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has   98,260,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

INDEPENDENT BANK                    has      148,464 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PROCTOR JEFFREY & JULIA             has      150,732 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LUX PAUL C TRUST 1/2 INT            has      151,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GOVERNMENTAL EMPLOYEES CREDIT       has      159,186 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GAGE DAVID J & PHYLLIS              has      160,376 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ALLEN RENTALS LLC                   has      160,694 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
FERGUSON SETH & LISA                has      162,848 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)


